
 

 

 

 

 

Members Of The Committee Of Administration of SHEFEXIL  

1.  Panel : Shellac & Lac Based Products Industry 
Shri Anup Kumar Agarwala 
Chairman, SHEFEXIL 
Partner 
M/S. Raj Kumar Shellac Industries 
Bhagat Chamber,  
12a, N. S. Road, 5th Floor, Room No. 
1, Kolkata - 700 001.  
M : 09932332415 
Ph :  2231-0727, Fax : 2230-1255  
Email :  Rajkumar.Shellac@Yahoo.Com  

 

2.  Panel : Fixed Veg. Oil Cakes & Others 
Ms. Nandini Merchant 
Vice-Chairman, SHEFEXIL 
Director 
M/S. Encore Natural Polymers Pvt. Ltd. 
405-408, Navbharat Estates, B-Wing, 4th Flr., 
172, Zakaria Bunder Rd.,  
Sewri (W), Mumbai - 400015,  Maharashtra 
M : 9987430000 
Email : 
Nmerchant@Encorenaturalpolymers.Com   
 

3.  Panel : Shellac & Lac Based Products Industry 
Shri Pradeep Kumar Shaw 
Director 
M/S. Hind Suter Shellac P. Ltd. 
49/K, Dr. Abani Dutta Road, Salkia,  
Howrah - 711106,  West Bengal 
M : 9831191236 
Ph : 033-2665-7621/7681, Fax : 033 2665 4609 
Email : Pkshaw@Hindsutershellac.Com,  

4.  Panel : Shellac & Lac Based Products Industry 
Shri Hemant Saraf 
CEO 
M/S. Sitaram Saraf 
86, Raja Basant Roy Road,  
Kolkata - 700 029,  West Bengal 
M : 9830030814 
Ph : 2463-0169 /68, Fax : 2466-6685 
Email : Hsaraf81@Gmail.Com,  
 

5.  Panel : Vegetable Saps & Extracts Of Herbs 
Industry 
Shri Hitesh Patel 
Managing Director 
M/S. K. Patel Phyto Extractions Pvt Ltd. 
507 Eureka Tower Mindspace, Off Link Road,  
Malad West 
Mumbai - 400064,  Maharashtra. 
Email : Hitesh@Phytoextractskp.Com, 
Info@Phytoextractskp.Com  
M :  9821036861,  
 

6.  Panel : Vegetable Saps & Extracts Of 
Herbs Industry 

Dr. Lal Hingorani 
Director 

M/S. Pharmanza Herbal Pvt Ltd 

Plot No.214, Nr. Vadadla Patia, Borsad 

Tarapur Road, At:Kaniya, Tal:Petlad, 
Dist. Anand - 388435, Gujarat. 

M : 09825063959 

Ph : 02697-245550/51, Fax : 02697-245-550 

Email : Lai@Pharmanzaherbals.Com, 
Dr-Lai@Hotmail.Com 

 

7.  Panel : Vegetable Saps & Extracts Of 
Herbs Industry 

Dr. Merina Benny  
Sr. Vice-President (Product Dev.) 
M/S. Arjuna Naturwal Private Limited  
R&D Division, Keezhmad – 683112, Kerala 
M : 9447488683 

Email : Merina@Arjunanatural.Com  

8.  Panel : Guar Gum Industry 
Shri Dilip Kr. Sarda 
Partner 
M/S. Sarda Gums & Chemicals 
14/16, Ovalwadi, Vithalwadi, Bajaj Chamber,  
Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai – 400002. 
M : 098029020201 
Ph : 022 2240 7155, Fax : 022 2240 2304  
Email : Dilip@Sardagums.Com 
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9.  Panel : Guar Gum Industry 
Shri Mitul Shah 
Director 
M/S. Rama Gum Industries (India) Limited  
R.S. No. 125, Plot No. 10 To 15, & 31 To 36, 
Near Gidc, Patan Road,  
Deesa - 385535,  Gujarat 
M : 9825047093 
Ph : 02744-226761/62, 226093,  
Fax : 02744-226494 
Email : Info@Ramagum.Com, 
Info@Ramagum.Net,  
 
 

10.  Panel :  Guar Gum Industry 
Shri Dilip Soni 
Director 
M/S.  Shree Ram Colloids Pvt. Ltd. 
E-1-16, 17, Agro Food Park, Boranada,  
Jodhpur - 340052, Rajasthan. 
M : 09414128076 
Ph :   0291-274 8702, Fax : 0291-274 0747  
Email : Shreeram@Shreeramgum.Com,  
Srcolloid@Gmail.Com, 
Dilip@Shreeramgum.Com 
 

11.  Panel : Other Veg. Materials Industry 
Shri V. Krishna Shankar 
Director 
M/S. Subramany & Co(Exports) Pvt. Ltd. 
Old No. 9 & 10, New No. 24 & 26,  
New Colony, Tuticorin - 628003,  T.N. 
M : 09944934779 
Ph :  0461 232 1794/4200794,  
Fax : 0461 2320398  
Email : Palmyra@Subramany.Co.In 
 

12.  Panel : Herbs Industry 
Mrs. Velia K Raja  
Director 
M/S. P.S.S.Krishnamurthi Exports (P) Ltd 

C-18 & C-19a, Sipcot Industrial Complex,  
Tuticorin - 628008,  Tamil Nadu 

M : 9842904046 
Email : Veila.K.Raja@Gmail.Com  
Veilakraja@Gmail.Com  

13.  Panel : Nutraceutical Industry 
Mr. Achal Chauhan 
CEO & Director 
M/S. Bacfo Pharmaceuticals (India) Ltd,  
Akc Group Of Companies. 
Akc House, E-27 Defence Colony 
Ring Road, New Delhi - 110024 
M : 9871140000 
Ph :  011-2433-9900, 4188-8000 
Email : Achalchauhan@Akcgroup.Com  
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Govt Nominees :  

 

1.  Dr. Brij Mohan Mishra, IAS 
Jt. Secretary To The Govt. Of India 
Deptt. of Commerce, Ep(Cap) Div. 
Ministry Of Commerce & Industry 
Vanijya Bhawan, Room No: 422 
New Delhi - 110 011.  
Ph : 011-2306-3460  
Email : Bm.mishra@nic.in   

2.  Shri Varun Singh 
Director To The Govt. Of India, 
Deptt. Of Commerce, Ep(Cap) Div. 
Ministry Of Commerce & Industry 
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 011. 
Ph : 011-2306-3460 , 9483901968 
Email :  Varun.Singh@Nic.In  

3.  Dr. Amit Pandey 
Director  
Institute Of Forest Productivity        
(Indian Council Of Forestry Research  
&  Education)   
Aranyodaya, Ipki Road,  
At & P.O. : Lalgutwa (Via Piska Nagri)  
Ranchi – 835 303.  
Ph : 0651-2948505  
Email : Dir_Ifp@Icfre.Org  
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